OFFICE OF THE RASHTRASANT TUNKATION AHARAI NAGPUR UNIVERSITY (Established by Government BANNANT Proprehees Education Department by Notification No.513 dated the 1" August 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994) -5 DEC 2015 No.BCUD/R/G/2015/ 1309 Date: 2nd November, 2015 To

The Principal L.A.D College for Women of Arts, Commerce, Science & Smt. R. D. Purohit College of Home Science & Technology, Shankar Nagar, Nagpur-440 010

Reference: Your Application for Recognition

With reference to above, this is to inform you that your application for Recognition as place for Higher Learning and Research has been processed, as per the provisions of Section 84(3) of the Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994 and Direction No. 7 of 2003.

A committee constituted by the Board of College and University Development has verified the infrastructural facilities, academic, administrative and financial standards of your college.

The report, so submitted by the committee was considered and approved by the Board of College and University Development and thereafter by the Academic Council.

Accordingly, L.A.D College for Women of Arts, Commerce, Science & Smt. R. D. Purohit College of Home Science & Technology, Shankar Nagar, Nagpur has been granted Recognition as "Place for Higher Learning and Research" leading to Ph.D in Subject - 1) English, 2) Marathi, 3) Sanskrit (under Faculty of Arts), 4) Psychology (under Faculty of Social Science), 5) Zoology, 6) Biochemistry, 7) Microbiology and 8) Chemistry (under Faculty of Science), 9) Human Development, 10) Textile and Clothing and 11)Hotel Management & Catering Technology (under Faculty of Home Science) with the maximum intake capacity of 10 registered students in each practical subject and 20 registered students for each non-practical subjects.

The "Recognition" so granted, shall be for a period of "Five Years" from the date of issuance of this communication.

You are also requested to submit the progress report of your research centre as mention in clause 10 of Direction No. 7/2003.

> (Puran Meshram) Registrar

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur.

The Deputy Registrar (Ph.D. Cell),

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur Ratridevi Purchi College of Home Science

& Home Science Technology, Nagaur

Lady Amribai Daga College For